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M·24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL # G- ~ 4-l, ( '5 lc, ) 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 

420 & ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE """ {, : " 
• • Cl ll'.K 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION 
,; ... J ~ ..... , : . 

.. ,. 
480 & MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 

l~~ i • c 

490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT (, ,/ v.-p .MIV· "' « •I'. '). u.u.& . .._.... -·· "' -~ ....._._ ........... ·., 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

8) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS +t- .s LBS I 
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DATE INITIAL 

/£ ~- '-/-os tTL 
/r;. \ -()) -;> .· 

/5(-

IC·) -c ;-- ;sc,:_ 

/i ,-to-a6 ~ 

1tl11/11.t ua~ .. . 

HH()(f) G\JJ 
; 

' 
/[ / ·O.) 77ZL \ 

; 

lrJ -tl/ -(JS Ll3 

/()//&"PI ~ 
/o)~~~- ~ 

JD(J.V>{GCj 
l'./\TN\ 

,d).~,fos rJ,nv\ 

jD('J.Jt:f; 
fJ\J'f't\ 

") /" /!.rL (! ,;.J{rJ°) 
,) 

REV-8405 
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OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 
I 2 LBS MIN t:e-.12- 042- /M- Fm-560 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX ~~' _(l_ ,. 

CONT. 
. . 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I cYJ.0- ~,_f2_ Ol _£.__ ~/;/ar J8;q 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I ~.:3 , CbL3 ,o~3 
r- 1~Ur -km-. 

~Jl-J) ASSEMBLE STOCK /6 2?---os 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS I 1-1r-~r- ft'-
L) ATTACH FRONT AND ·-v;-REAR SIGHT ASSY'S ( 1-('o -c;~ 

M) IRON SIGHT 
-3C:-ALIGNMENT 11 -r r-o 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 

/1-1 t' -o'> )3c:-
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER /\ 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND / PASS_:_/' FAIL 'o/~rcs- fll/j1 
650 TARGET YrAss~ FAIL 

~ 

I MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ( 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION j I I I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

IV I/} \ 
I \ MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

l(J {yt(ey; 
M~ 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

670 FINAL INSPECTION r .-- Ee-A)HEADSPACE 
! ' -'{ ~ '1)~ 

+/- .5 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL 
MIN 2.50 LBS q:3r ~3f c;j.3'- J.i./3 c13:J-. fb.//k~ --Im MAX4.0 LBS , / 

C) FUNCTION 11-/r-os B<i-

690 PACK /-f,ep, /J7l-
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. . 
AVERAGE PULL FOR.CE. fi.ETWEEN .;~, 

.. 
!:?ER!AL NO. ____ ·_· ___ ·:_"· -='Le--. ~-

.. t·· . JNIT!AL &"C)'CLE TESTS· • ..: .. 
:. i:5o LBS·. "(pfus or.minus o·.so tBS) - . 

3;00 LBS. _(plu.E] or minus 0."(5 LSS} 
4,00 LBS (plus·or minus i.OO LBS) 

DfffE 10 ~n lf -os-:- · 
T~STER 9~ F.. 

. , . . ,. .·: 

2.50 LBS 2.5G 1,.BS AfTER FINAL TEST& TO RESET., 
IN!T!AL · 50 CYCLES· . · _ .2.50 LBS COMMENTS 

PULL #1 

PULL#2 

PULL #3 

PULL#4 

. PULL #5 ., t)/10 
.. ) rJ. .do tJ · · 

.. 
3,0DLBS 3,00 LBS AFTER 
INfTIAL 2D·CYCLES COMMENTS 

Q.1(p: ~'~.qi ' 
PULL#1 

I 

.. . · . 
·. . . 

(3~/ Co 3,,0~ ' PU!,.L#2 : 
.. .. ·. : 

PULL#3 3.15' ~ 3·, () { . ' 

"2,.,ti/ 
~I 

.. 

ir"~~ 
: 

PULL#4 
: 

PULL#5 ·11 /t-1 · j .. :J.!l .. . :: 
··:· 

··TOTAL l 5":3 <fl I 1~15"° ··::. 

.. \ AVERAGE 0.09? 3,,_03 

.• 4.00 LBS · 4.00 LBS AFTER MAX SETTING GREATER RESET Tq 4 LB~ FOR 
.INITIAL 20 CYCLES THAN 4LBS TARGET &ACCURACY 

-
PULL#1 JI~ /!J- 3.9S- ' 

.3,°to 
PULL#2 )f.°3~ _!/o ()?J. - 0:9 f 

' 

PULL #3 · lf e!J./.;, 11~07 l/,, :J..I 
PULL#4 t/. I f.p tf !03. 3 ,g-3~ 

.. 
3,,f/:t/ . ·. 

. .. 3_t q' PULL #5 ~,9~ 

TOTAL 6({);~ b /)~. /!) "> .. ;q,~~ 

AVERAGE 'J./; J(p. i/ol!Jj" --- ··--·------~ . ~-~qS.. .. 
. . 

' 
' 

•., ;, ". 

.. ·. 

.. 

' 

-
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: G6461561. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 10/29/2005 12:46 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.051 
0.007 
0.052 

0.056 
0.086 
0.180 
0.176 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6461561. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 10/29/2005 
FILE TIME: 12:46 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.038 
0.008 
0.039 
1.707 
3.010 
3.034 
0.369 
1.592 
0.919 

1 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.067 
0.187 
0.012 
0.438 
0.787 

-0.920 
-0.040 
-0.225 
-0.742 
0.057 

• 
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y 
0.362 
0.581 
0.849 
1.429 
0.657 

-0.177 
-0.512 
-0.574 
-0.951 
-1. 581 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6461561. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 10/29/2005 
FILE TIME: 12:46 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.014 
0.029 
0.032 
1.449 
2.699 
2.804 
0.258 
1. 928 
0.818 

2 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.037 

-0.851 
0.057 
0.421 
0.598 
0.486 

-0.091 
0.039 

-0.056 
-0.497 
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y 
1.371 
1. 752 
0.283 

-0.041 
-0.136 
-0.511 
-0.947 
-0.783 
-0.549 
-0.152 

2 3 4 5 6 

M240015307 4 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6461561. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 10/29/2005 
FILE TIME: 12:46 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.048 
0.004 
0.048 
1.373 
2.474 
2.605 
0.073 
1. 376 
0.674 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.461 
0.024 
0.010 
0.155 
0.606 
0.516 

-0.185 
-0.767 
-0.354 
0.016 

• 
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y 
1.317 
0.913 
0.346 

-0.169 
-0.029 
-0.278 
-0.597 
-0.245 
-1.157 
-0.062 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400153075 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6461561. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 10/29/2005 
FILE TIME: 12:46 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.126 
0.084 
0.151 
1.284 
2.202 
2.453 
0.436 
1.319 
0.795 

1 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

----~-

POINT# X 
1: -0.008 
2: -0.471 
3: -0.313 
4: -0.432 
5: 0 .442 
6: 0.626 
7: 0. 813 
8: 0.401 
9: 0.650 

10: -0.452 
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y 
-0.331 
-0.353 
-0.626 
-0.907 
-0.377 

0.227 
0.337 
0.825 
1.295 
0.754 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6461561. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 10/29/2005 
FILE TIME: 12:46 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.106 
-0.093 

0.141 
1.663 
1. 629 
1.845 
0.278 
1.055 
0.647 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.124 
0.753 
0.514 
0.348 
0.716 

-0.039 
0.020 
0.104 

-0.573 
-0.910 
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y 
0.790 
0.421 
0.324 
0.136 

-0.170 
-0.330 
-0.487 
-0.839 
-0.394 
-0.377 

6 
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